PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5932326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANG HOON LEE	12/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDIS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	8-10, TECHNO 3-RO, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16774167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712773336

Email: seungho.lee@insight-pat.com
Correspondent Name: INSIGHT LAW GROUP, PLLC
Address Line 1: 8287 SPRING LEAF CT.
Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SJ10.IDS003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SEUNG HO LEE

SIGNATURE: /Seung Ho Lee/

DATE SIGNED: 01/28/2020

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=05_IDS003_Declaration#page1.tif source=05_IDS003_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 505885501 REEL: 051639 FRAME: 0229

Attorney Docket No	
Olient Ref. No.	
	DE

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention:	INTERNET PROTOCOL CAMERA SECURITY SYSTEM ENCRYPTION INFORMATION TO BE TRANSMITTED	I ALLOWING SECURE
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declar	ation is directed to:	
[] Uni	attached application (Attorney Docket Numberted States application or PCT international application Notensional application No); OR
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe the application.	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cla	imed invention in the
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declara y fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	tion is punishable under
inventions, improve	ach undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGN ments, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION ent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");	
operating under the gu, Daejeon, 34012 Reput to the INVENTION	IDIS CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), laws of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is blic of Korea, is desirous of securing the entire right, to all countries throughout the world, and in and to the APPLIC on this INVENTION and the Letters Patent to be issued upo	8-10, Techno 3-ro, Yuseung- itle, and interest in and ATION for United

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the INVENTION, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNÉE, its successors, legal representatives, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors,

 $ILG_Form_v2.0$

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No		
legal representatives, and assigns;		
AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that assigned by this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR has conflict with this Assignment;		
AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenar said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representativ respecting said APPLICATION, and testify in any legal divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, enforce proper patent protection for said INVENTIO	es and assigns gal proceeding, e all rightful oat legal represent	any facts known to ASSIGNOR sign all lawful papers, execute all this and generally do everything tatives and assigns, to obtain and
Legal Name of Inventor: Sang Hoon LEE		
Signature:	Date:	12/18/2019
Conserv		

ILG_Form_v2.0

RECORDED: 01/28/2020

Page 2 of 2

MINE SEE A ASA